TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM837950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APOGEM CAPITAL LLC		09/01/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DES-CASE CORPORATION, a Tennessee Corporation		
Street Address:	975 N Main Street		
City:	Goodlettsville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37072-1302		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5164351	OILMISER
Registration Number:	4141649	3-D BULLSEYE
Registration Number:	2922491	HYDROGUARD
Registration Number:	4531169	KEEPING CONTAMINATION UNDER CONTROL
Registration Number:	4133456	LUBRICATION TRANSFORMATION
Registration Number:	3801481	CC
Registration Number:	3352896	FLOWGUARD
Registration Number:	3188307	KEEPING CONTAMINATION UNDER CONTROL
Registration Number:	1294126	DES-CASE
Registration Number:	5103314	
Registration Number:	5540878	FLOWGUARD
Registration Number:	5383519	DES-CASE
Registration Number:	5181962	EXTENDED SERIES
Registration Number:	5107437	ISOLINK
Registration Number:	6037375	VAPORGUARD
Registration Number:	5927426	ISOLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0368 900798971

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2116316 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Demetrio D. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Demetrio Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (173153776_1)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (173153776_1)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (173153776_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0369 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of September, 2023, by APOGEM CAPITAL LLC, in its capacity as collateral

agent ("Agent"), in favor of DES-CASE CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 29, 2016 and First Amendment to

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2021, executed by Company in favor of

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2016 at

Reel/Frame 5841/0606 and on March 26, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7234/0445.

[Signature Page Follows]

14205621v4 8/31/2023 4:40 PM 4975.356

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0370

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

APOGEM CAPITAL LLC, as Agent

Name: Timothy Kellen Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE	GRANTOR
OILMISER	87033805	5164351	3/21/17	Des-Case Corporation
3-D BULLSEYE	85381848	4141649	5/15/12	Des-Case Corporation
HYDROGUARD	76574835	2922491	2/1/05	Des-Case Corporation
KEEPING CONTAMINATION UNDER CONTROL	76713790	4531169	5/20/14	Des-Case Corporation
LUBRICATION TRANSFORMATION	76707557	4133456	5/1/12	Des-Case Corporation
CC	76700082	3801481	6/15/10	Des-Case Corporation
FLOWGUARD	76647259	3352896	12/11/07	Des-Case Corporation
KEEPING CONTAMINATION UNDER CONTROL	76647255	3188307	12/19/06	Des-Case Corporation
DES-CASE	73434781	1294126	9/11/84	Des-Case Corporation
DESIGN ONLY	86854383	5103314	12/20/16	Des-Case Corporation
FLOWGUARD	87755170	5540878	8/14/18	Des-Case Corporation
DES-CASE	87242697	5383519	1/23/18	Des-Case Corporation
EXTENDED SERIES	86297114	5181962	4/11/17	Des-Case Corporation
ISOLINK	86625855	5107437	12/27/16	Des-Case Corporation
VAPORGUARD	87033796	6037375	4/21/20	Des-Case Corporation
ISOLOGIC	87834680	5927426	12/3/19	Des-Case Corporation

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0372